
Sunday, July 28, 2019

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 72%H 9mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:47 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Jon Shirk      4:47.41 Jon Shirk     18:02.52 Jeff Hillhouse     20:30.94 Robert Landon     21:47.03

Iris Pizzarello      5:56.01 April Hince     21:41.81 Sarah Meyer     24:33.23 Kumiko McCoy     32:18.78

                               Runners --- Average Time of54 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 56.9%27:41
Half

1 Jon Shirk 1    18:02.52OVERALL 1 (25) 5:48.4Mile Race Group  71.5%

1 Jeff Hillhouse 6    20:30.94MASTERS 6 (43) 6:36.2Mile Race Group  68.1%

1 Robert Landon 14    21:47.03SENIORS 13 (60) 7:00.7Allen  73.6%

1 Justin Miller 5    20:11.18M15-19 5 (15) 6:29.8Plano  69.0%

2 Seth Bator 8    20:56.83 8 (16) 6:44.5 65.4%

3 Logan Rock 10    21:14.89 10 (17) 6:50.3Plano  63.6%

4 Colby James 17    23:21.77 16 (19) 7:31.2Lewisville  56.4%

5 Ryan  Freese 19    23:49.01 18 (15) 7:40.0Dallas  58.5%

6 Cooper James 31    25:29.69 27 (17) 8:12.4 53.0%

1 Connor Brock 2    18:25.83M25-29 2 (27) 5:55.9Mile Race Group  70.0%

2 Albert Marban 3    18:40.55 3 (25) 6:00.7Farmers Branch  69.1%

1 Josh Heimbach 4    19:07.21M30-34 4 (34) 6:09.3Mile Race Group  68.6%

2 Spencer Peacock 7    20:41.74 7 (34) 6:39.7Lewisville  63.3%

3 Blair Casey 11    21:29.24 11 (32) 6:55.0Carrollton  60.5%

4 Christopher Everitt 15    22:27.10 14 (30) 7:13.6Forney  57.6%

5 James Clymer III 59    34:58.21 46 (32) 11:15.4Clio  37.2%

1 Robert Flores 9    20:58.77M35-39 9 (39) 6:45.2Aubrey  64.6%

2 Jason Egger 28    25:22.77 25 (37) 8:10.1Mesquite  52.6%

3 Gabor Toth 35    26:13.83 29 (38) 8:26.6Coppell  51.3%

1 Michael Kayser 12    21:40.61M40-44 12 (41) 6:58.6Mile Race Group  63.4%

1 Rich Weklar 22    24:05.50M45-49 20 (48) 7:45.3Bartonville  60.2%

2 Christopher Bouchard 33    26:05.36 28 (45) 8:23.8The Colony  54.3%

3 Jen Evangelista 38    26:37.20 32 (48) 8:34.1Irving  54.5%

4 Marcus Moore 43    28:42.25 35 (49) 9:14.3 51.0%

5 Ryan Pogue 51    31:34.22 40 (48) 10:09.7Carrollton  46.0%

6 Chris Goins 64    37:34.56 49 (49) 12:05.7Garland  38.9%

7 James Dutton 68    38:43.91 51 (45) 12:28.0Carrollton  36.6%

1 Ron Williamson 20    23:51.47M50-54 19 (52) 7:40.7Flower Mound  62.8%

2 Doug Waters 23    24:08.94 21 (54) 7:46.4Carrollton  63.1%

3 J D Sandfort 26    24:47.22 23 (54) 7:58.7Coppell  61.5%

4 Rob Preston 27    25:15.52 24 (54) 8:07.8Irving  60.3%

5 Rich Cronin 46    29:50.32 37 (51) 9:36.2Arlington  49.8%

6 Gray Kinney 60    36:02.88 47 (52) 11:36.2The Colony  41.6%

1 John Cosentino 16    23:17.24M55-59 15 (57) 7:29.7Plano  67.1%

2 Steve Russo 18    23:27.94 17 (55) 7:33.2Plano  65.5%

3 Vijayan Nair 24    24:25.83 22 (56) 7:51.8Plano  63.4%

4 Jeff Gardner 41    27:53.54 34 (59) 8:58.7Dallas  57.0%

5 Tim Kerr 47    30:29.25 38 (57) 9:48.8Savannah  51.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



6 Michael Buedden 52    31:41.27M55-59 41 (57) 10:12.0Carrollton  49.3%

7 Ronald Hamilton 57    33:27.04 45 (59) 10:46.0The Colony  47.5%

8 Jeffrey Conklin 69    38:52.97 52 (55) 12:30.9Arlington  39.5%

9 John Kramer 74    45:47.83 53 (57) 14:44.4Plano  34.1%

1 Julio Lopez 36    26:37.40M60-64 30 (63) 8:34.2Farmers Branch  61.9%

2 Ruben Arevalo 37    26:50.39 31 (64) 8:38.3Carrollton  61.9%

3 Robert Simpson 65    37:49.00 50 (64) 12:10.3Coppell  44.0%

1 Daniel Brown 29    25:25.67M65-69 26 (69) 8:11.1Abilene  68.5%

2 David Mask 48    30:33.96 39 (67) 9:50.3Lewisville  55.9%

3 Michael Sullivan 54    32:44.07 42 (67) 10:32.2 52.2%

4 Maxx Pomm 56    33:11.95 44 (69) 10:41.1Dallas  52.5%

1 John Nance 39    27:03.44M70-74 33 (71) 8:42.5Rowlett  65.9%

2 Scott Ahlstrom 75    53:31.02 54 (70) 17:13.5Carrollton  32.9%

1 Wally Capps 45    29:23.89M75-79 36 (78) 9:27.7Farmers Branch  68.3%

2 Victor Heggemann 55    32:56.75 43 (79) 10:36.3 62.3%

3 Bill Shirley 62    36:15.02 48 (76) 11:40.1Dallas  53.2%

                               Runners --- Average Time of22 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.2%33:48
Half

1 April Hince 13    21:41.81OVERALL 1 (39) 6:59.0Mile Race Group  70.2%

1 Sarah Meyer 25    24:33.23MASTERS 3 (42) 7:54.2Coppell  63.3%

1 Kumiko McCoy 53    32:18.78SENIORS 12 (70) 10:24.0Euless  69.7%

1 Carys Dutton 66    38:42.50F10-14 16 (11) 12:27.5Carrollton  43.0%

1 Avery Overberg 21    23:49.66F15-19 2 (16) 7:40.2Plano  64.2%

2 Mala Francis 32    25:41.12 5 (16) 8:16.0Dallas  59.6%

3 Olivia Berggren 34    26:12.83 6 (17) 8:26.2Dallas  57.7%

4 Isabela Figueroa 42    28:36.71 8 (15) 9:12.6Carrollton  54.2%

5 Isabella Berthel 49    30:49.04 10 (17) 9:55.1 49.1%

1 Kerri Dickey 30    25:31.07F35-39 4 (36) 8:12.8Mile Race Group  58.8%

2 Nika Brunk 67    38:34.90 17 (38) 12:25.1Euless  39.3%

3 Marietta Kovacs 72    44:04.75 20 (38) 14:11.3Coppell  34.4%

1 Carrie Young 71    42:11.98F40-44 19 (44) 13:35.0The Colony  37.5%

1 Amie Goins 58    34:34.35F45-49 13 (47) 11:07.7Garland  47.2%

2 Sheila Holen 73    48:15.37 21 (48) 15:31.9Lewisville  34.2%

1 Rebecca Caruso 40    27:04.43F50-54 7 (52) 8:42.9 64.1%

2 Kuay Sullivan 44    28:53.81 9 (53) 9:18.1Coppell  60.8%

3 Elise Harper 50    31:14.81 11 (50) 10:03.4Allen  54.1%

1 Yanira Lopez 61    35:59.39F55-59 14 (56) 11:35.0Farmers Branch  50.8%

2 Judith Jordan 76    55:29.48 22 (55) 17:51.7Carrollton  32.5%

1 Carol Creech 70    42:10.82F65-69 18 (68) 13:34.6Plano  51.7%

1 Mary Kaplan 63    37:00.54F80-99 15 (80) 11:54.7Sunrise Beach  73.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



                               Runners --- Average Time of33 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 62.3%7:02
Half

1 Jon Shirk 1     4:47.41OVERALL 1 (25) 4:47.4Mile Race Group  77.4%

1 Charlie Meyer 21     6:59.67M10-14 16 (11) 6:59.7Coppell  62.9%

2 German Marban 26     7:25.69 21 (13) 7:25.7Farmers Branch  56.2%

3 Enrique Marban 29     7:51.27 24 (11) 7:51.3Farmers Branch  56.0%

4 Johnny Meyer 33     8:33.01 28 (10) 8:33.0Coppell  53.1%

1 Michael Ecker 2     4:51.24M20-24 2 (20) 4:51.2Mile Race Group  77.3%

1 Cole Atchinson 3     5:02.59M25-29 3 (25) 5:02.6Mile Race Group  73.6%

2 Connor Brock 4     5:04.25 4 (27) 5:04.3Mile Race Group  73.2%

3 Albert Marban 6     5:15.91 6 (25) 5:15.9Farmers Branch  70.5%

4 Kash Tavakoli 7     5:22.14 7 (25) 5:22.1Mile Race Group  69.1%

5 Luke Halterman 10     5:45.14 10 (29) 5:45.1Mile Race Group  64.6%

1 Josh Heimbach 5     5:06.48M30-34 5 (34) 5:06.5Mile Race Group  73.8%

2 Christopher Everitt 11     5:55.97 11 (30) 5:56.0Forney  62.7%

3 Spencer Peacock 25     7:21.13 20 (34) 7:21.1Lewisville  51.3%

1 Jason Egger 20     6:57.61M35-39 15 (37) 6:57.6Mesquite  55.2%

2 Gabor Toth 27     7:29.94 22 (38) 7:29.9Coppell  51.6%

1 Michael Kayser 8     5:23.06M40-44 8 (41) 5:23.1Mile Race Group  73.5%

2 Jeff Hillhouse 9     5:28.70 9 (43) 5:28.7Mile Race Group  73.3%

1 Rich Weklar 14     6:17.35M45-49 12 (48) 6:17.4Bartonville  66.4%

2 Christopher Bouchard 23     7:08.06 18 (45) 7:08.1The Colony  57.2%

3 Jen Evangelista 40    10:39.33 33 (48) 10:39.3Irving  39.2%

1 J D Sandfort 19     6:53.44M50-54 14 (54) 6:53.4Coppell  63.6%

2 Ron Williamson 22     7:03.02 17 (52) 7:03.0Flower Mound  61.1%

1 Vijayan Nair 15     6:33.79M55-59 13 (56) 6:33.8Plano  67.9%

2 M Maimonides 30     7:54.65 25 (56) 7:54.7Kansas City, Mo  56.3%

3 Ronald Hamilton 38     9:20.86 31 (59) 9:20.9The Colony  48.9%

4 John Kramer 39     9:50.65 32 (57) 9:50.7Plano  45.7%

1 Julio Lopez 24     7:17.47M60-64 19 (63) 7:17.5Farmers Branch  65.0%

2 Ruben Arevalo 31     8:13.03 26 (64) 8:13.0Carrollton  58.2%

1 David Mask 36     9:00.75M65-69 29 (67) 9:00.8Lewisville  54.5%

1 John Nance 28     7:47.86M70-74 23 (71) 7:47.9Rowlett  65.8%

1 Bill Shirley 32     8:20.38M75-79 27 (76) 8:20.4Dallas  66.5%

2 Wally Capps 37     9:02.72 30 (78) 9:02.7Farmers Branch  63.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



                               Runners --- Average Time of8 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 61.5%7:44
Half

1 Iris Pizzarello 12     5:56.01OVERALL 1 (31) 5:56.0Carrollton  70.9%

1 Blake Bruser 35     8:55.56F10-14 7 (10) 8:55.6Higland Village  54.2%

1 Mala Francis 16     6:39.23F15-19 3 (16) 6:39.2Dallas  65.2%

1 Emily Denny 18     6:49.59F30-34 5 (30) 6:49.6Mckinney  61.5%

1 April Hince 13     6:02.82F35-39 2 (39) 6:02.8Mile Race Group  72.6%

2 Kerri Dickey 17     6:39.50 4 (36) 6:39.5Mile Race Group  64.5%

1 Kuay Sullivan 34     8:53.83F50-54 6 (53) 8:53.8Coppell  58.2%

1 Yanira Lopez 41    11:57.83F55-59 8 (56) 11:57.8Farmers Branch  45.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
x11 120  Jon Shirk  (M25) M25-29 OA      4:47.41 4:47.4 16.36     4:47.41--- 77.4%

x22 127  Michael Ecker (M20) M20-24 1st      4:51.24 4:51.2 16.59     4:51.24--- 77.3%

x33 128  Cole Atchinson (M25) M25-29 1st      5:02.59 5:02.6 17.22     5:02.59--- 73.6%

x44 102  Connor Brock (M27) M25-29 2nd      5:04.25 5:04.3 17.33     5:04.25--- 73.2%

x55 107  Josh Heimbach (M34) M30-34 1st      5:06.48 5:06.5 17.45     5:06.48--- 73.8%

966 7493  Albert Marban (M25) M25-29 3rd      5:15.91 5:15.9 17.96     5:15.91--- 70.5%

x77 124  Kash Tavakoli (M25) M25-29 4th      5:22.14 5:22.1 18.36     5:22.14--- 69.1%

188 113  Michael Kayser (M41) M40-44 1st      5:23.06 5:23.1 18.42     5:23.06--- 73.5%

199 108  Jeff Hillhouse (M43) M40-44 2nd      5:28.70 5:28.7 18.70     5:28.70--- 73.3%

11010 105  Luke Halterman (M29) M25-29 5th      5:45.14 5:45.1 19.67     5:45.14--- 64.6%

x1111 6705  Christopher Everitt (M30) M30-34 2nd      5:55.97 5:56.0 20.24     5:55.97--- 62.7%

x112 6764  Iris Pizzarello (F31) F30-34 OA      5:56.01 5:56.0 20.30     5:56.01--- 70.9%

x213 109  April Hince (F39) F35-39 1st      6:02.82 6:02.8 20.64     6:02.82--- 72.6%

101214 7222  Rich Weklar (M48) M45-49 1st      6:17.35 6:17.4 21.50     6:17.35--- 66.4%

221315 7117  Vijayan Nair (M56) M55-59 1st      6:33.79 6:33.8 22.41     6:33.79--- 67.9%

14316 7564  Mala Francis (F16) F15-19 1st      6:39.23 6:39.2 22.75     6:39.23--- 65.2%

x417 103  Kerri Dickey (F36) F35-39 2nd      6:39.50 6:39.5 22.75     6:39.50--- 64.5%

x518 6879  Emily Denny (F30) F30-34 1st      6:49.59 6:49.6 23.32     6:49.59--- 61.5%

x1419 7308  J D Sandfort (M54) M50-54 1st      6:53.44 6:53.4 23.55     6:53.44--- 63.6%

x1520 6889  Jason Egger (M37) M35-39 1st      6:57.61 6:57.6 23.78     6:57.61--- 55.2%

x1621 6782  Charlie Meyer (M11) M10-14 1st      6:59.67 6:59.7 23.89     6:59.67--- 62.9%

21722 7450  Ron Williamson (M52) M50-54 2nd      7:03.02 7:03.0 24.12     7:03.02--- 61.1%

x1823 6702  Christopher Bouchard (M45) M45-49 2nd      7:08.06 7:08.1 24.40     7:08.06--- 57.2%

1041924 7193  Julio Lopez (M63) M60-64 1st      7:17.47 7:17.5 24.92     7:17.47--- 65.0%

22025 6002  Spencer Peacock (M34) M30-34 3rd      7:21.13 7:21.1 25.15     7:21.13--- 51.3%

82126 7494  German Marban (M13) M10-14 2nd      7:25.69 7:25.7 25.37     7:25.69--- 56.2%

72227 7380  Gabor Toth (M38) M35-39 2nd      7:29.94 7:29.9 25.60     7:29.94--- 51.6%

132328 7089  John Nance (M71) M70-74 1st      7:47.86 7:47.9 26.63     7:47.86--- 65.8%

82429 7495  Enrique Marban (M11) M10-14 3rd      7:51.27 7:51.3 26.86     7:51.27--- 56.0%

112530 7013  M Maimonides (M56) M55-59 2nd      7:54.65 7:54.7 27.03     7:54.65--- 56.3%

222631 6998  Ruben Arevalo (M64) M60-64 2nd      8:13.03 8:13.0 28.11     8:13.03--- 58.2%

192732 7043  Bill Shirley (M76) M75-79 1st      8:20.38 8:20.4 28.51     8:20.38--- 66.5%

x2833 6783  Johnny Meyer (M10) M10-14 4th      8:33.01 8:33.0 29.25     8:33.01--- 53.1%

43634 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F53) F50-54 1st      8:53.83 8:53.8 30.39     8:53.83--- 58.2%

30735 7316  Blake Bruser (F10) F10-14 1st      8:55.56 8:55.6 30.50     8:55.56--- 54.2%

202936 7008  David Mask (M67) M65-69 1st      9:00.75 9:00.8 30.79     9:00.75--- 54.5%

323037 7916  Wally Capps (M78) M75-79 2nd      9:02.72 9:02.7 30.90     9:02.72--- 63.8%

113138 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M59) M55-59 3rd      9:20.86 9:20.9 31.93     9:20.86--- 48.9%

553239 7261  John Kramer (M57) M55-59 4th      9:50.65 9:50.7 33.64     9:50.65--- 45.7%

163340 7343  Jen Evangelista (M48) M45-49 3rd     10:39.33 10:39.3 36.43   10:39.33--- 39.2%

92841 7198  Yanira Lopez (F56) F55-59 1st     11:57.83 11:57.8 40.88   11:57.83--- 45.1%

Average Finish Time: 07:10 Average Age Grade: 62.1%2 Club PR's 16 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 120  Jon Shirk  (M25) M25-29 OA     18:02.52 5:48.4 18.03   18:03.591.1 71.5%

x22 102  Connor Brock (M27) M25-29 1st     18:25.83 5:55.9 18.42   18:27.952.1 70.0%

1633 7493  Albert Marban (M25) M25-29 2nd     18:40.55 6:00.7 18.67   18:41.340.8 69.1%

x44 107  Josh Heimbach (M34) M30-34 1st     19:07.21 6:09.3 19.12   19:08.511.3 68.6%

355 6962  Justin Miller (M15) M15-19 1st     20:11.18 6:29.8 20.18   20:12.671.5 69.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



x66 108  Jeff Hillhouse (M43) M40-44 MS     20:30.94 6:36.2 20.50   20:32.661.7 68.1%

377 6002  Spencer Peacock (M34) M30-34 2nd     20:41.74 6:39.7 20.68   20:43.271.5 63.3%

188 6007  Seth Bator (M16) M15-19 2nd     20:56.83 6:44.5 20.93   20:56.84--- 65.4%

1899 7580  Robert Flores (M39) M35-39 1st     20:58.77 6:45.2 20.97   20:58.890.1 64.6%

11010 6701  Logan Rock (M17) M15-19 3rd     21:14.89 6:50.3 21.23   21:18.984.1 63.6%

191111 7011  Blair Casey (M32) M30-34 3rd     21:29.24 6:55.0 21.48   21:30.301.1 60.5%

x1212 113  Michael Kayser (M41) M40-44 1st     21:40.61 6:58.6 21.67   21:42.862.3 63.4%

x113 109  April Hince (F39) F35-39 OA     21:41.81 6:59.0 21.68   21:43.541.7 70.2%

41314 7159  Robert Landon (M60) M60-64 SR     21:47.03 7:00.7 21.78   21:50.123.1 73.6%

x1415 6705  Christopher Everitt (M30) M30-34 4th     22:27.10 7:13.6 22.45   22:30.022.9 57.6%

141516 7255  John Cosentino (M57) M55-59 1st     23:17.24 7:29.7 23.28   23:19.692.5 67.1%

11617 6689  Colby James (M19) M15-19 4th     23:21.77 7:31.2 23.35   23:26.144.4 56.4%

141718 7405  Steve Russo (M55) M55-59 2nd     23:27.94 7:33.2 23.45   23:30.432.5 65.5%

x1819 6707  Ryan Freese (M15) M15-19 5th     23:49.01 7:40.0 23.82   23:53.404.4 58.5%

71920 7450  Ron Williamson (M52) M50-54 1st     23:51.47 7:40.7 23.85   23:53.922.4 62.8%

x221 6708  Avery Overberg (F16) F15-19 1st     23:49.66 7:40.2 23.82   23:55.025.4 64.2%

162022 7222  Rich Weklar (M48) M45-49 1st     24:05.50 7:45.3 24.08   24:09.063.6 60.2%

522123 7012  Doug Waters (M54) M50-54 2nd     24:08.94 7:46.4 24.13   24:13.734.8 63.1%

222224 7117  Vijayan Nair (M56) M55-59 3rd     24:25.83 7:51.8 24.42   24:25.940.1 63.4%

4325 6784  Sarah Meyer (F42) F40-44 MS     24:33.23 7:54.2 24.55   24:41.027.8 63.3%

12326 7308  J D Sandfort (M54) M50-54 3rd     24:47.22 7:58.7 24.78   24:50.313.1 61.5%

102427 7192  Rob Preston (M54) M50-54 4th     25:15.52 8:07.8 25.25   25:15.52--- 60.3%

x2528 6889  Jason Egger (M37) M35-39 2nd     25:22.77 8:10.1 25.37   25:25.953.2 52.6%

x2629 6885  Daniel Brown (M69) M65-69 1st     25:25.67 8:11.1 25.42   25:30.765.1 68.5%

x430 103  Kerri Dickey (F36) F35-39 1st     25:31.07 8:12.8 25.52   25:33.001.9 58.8%

12731 6012  Cooper James (M17) M15-19 6th     25:29.69 8:12.4 25.48   25:34.134.4 53.0%

12532 7564  Mala Francis (F16) F15-19 2nd     25:41.12 8:16.0 25.68   25:43.832.7 59.6%

x2833 6702  Christopher Bouchard (M45) M45-49 2nd     26:05.36 8:23.8 26.08   26:05.36--- 54.3%

x634 6887  Olivia Berggren (F17) F15-19 3rd     26:12.83 8:26.2 26.20   26:19.006.2 57.7%

262935 7380  Gabor Toth (M38) M35-39 3rd     26:13.83 8:26.6 26.22   26:25.9812.1 51.3%

1083036 7193  Julio Lopez (M63) M60-64 1st     26:37.40 8:34.2 26.62   26:41.233.8 61.9%

233137 6998  Ruben Arevalo (M64) M60-64 2nd     26:50.39 8:38.3 26.83   26:56.345.9 61.9%

283238 7343  Jen Evangelista (M48) M45-49 3rd     26:37.20 8:34.1 26.62   26:58.5321.3 54.5%

943339 7089  John Nance (M71) M70-74 1st     27:03.44 8:42.5 27.05   27:07.263.8 65.9%

x740 6003  Rebecca Caruso (F52) F50-54 1st     27:04.43 8:42.9 27.07   27:09.024.6 64.1%

23441 6888  Jeff Gardner (M59) M55-59 4th     27:53.54 8:58.7 27.88   27:58.805.3 57.0%

x842 6703  Isabela Figueroa (F15) F15-19 4th     28:36.71 9:12.6 28.60   28:41.274.6 54.2%

13543 6008  Marcus Moore (M49) M45-49 4th     28:42.25 9:14.3 28.70   28:42.25--- 51.0%

41944 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F53) F50-54 2nd     28:53.81 9:18.1 28.88   29:00.136.3 60.8%

343645 7916  Wally Capps (M78) M75-79 1st     29:23.89 9:27.7 29.38   29:27.713.8 68.3%

83746 6992  Rich Cronin (M51) M50-54 5th     29:50.32 9:36.2 29.83   29:58.308.0 49.8%

13847 7162  Tim Kerr (M57) M55-59 5th     30:29.25 9:48.8 30.48   30:32.533.3 51.3%

1033948 7008  David Mask (M67) M65-69 2nd     30:33.96 9:50.3 30.55   30:43.179.2 55.9%

31049 6004  Isabella Berthel (F17) F15-19 5th     30:49.04 9:55.1 30.82   30:54.715.7 49.1%

91150 6775  Elise Harper (F50) F50-54 3rd     31:14.81 10:03.4 31.23   31:22.027.2 54.1%

234051 7345  Ryan Pogue (M48) M45-49 5th     31:34.22 10:09.7 31.57   31:44.7910.6 46.0%

x4152 7161  Michael Buedden (M57) M55-59 6th     31:41.27 10:12.0 31.68   31:49.408.1 49.3%

281253 7449  Kumiko McCoy (F70) F70-74 SR     32:18.78 10:24.0 32.30   32:33.9615.2 69.7%

24254 6005  Michael Sullivan (M67) M65-69 3rd     32:44.07 10:32.2 32.73   32:52.278.2 52.2%

x4355 6006  Victor Heggemann (M79) M75-79 2nd     32:56.75 10:36.3 32.93   33:04.567.8 62.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



174456 7049  Maxx Pomm (M69) M65-69 4th     33:11.95 10:41.1 33.18   33:17.105.2 52.5%

474557 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M59) M55-59 7th     33:27.04 10:46.0 33.45   33:37.5110.5 47.5%

241358 7044  Amie Goins (F47) F45-49 1st     34:34.35 11:07.7 34.57   34:43.419.1 47.2%

x4659 6706  James Clymer III (M32) M30-34 5th     34:58.21 11:15.4 34.97   35:06.378.2 37.2%

34760 6994  Gray Kinney (M52) M50-54 6th     36:02.88 11:36.2 36.03   36:14.7611.9 41.6%

931461 7198  Yanira Lopez (F56) F55-59 1st     35:59.39 11:35.0 35.98   36:18.5019.1 50.8%

214862 7043  Bill Shirley (M76) M75-79 3rd     36:15.02 11:40.1 36.25   36:19.394.4 53.2%

61563 7039  Mary Kaplan (F80) F80-99 1st     37:00.54 11:54.7 37.00   37:04.003.5 73.1%

184964 7050  Chris Goins (M49) M45-49 6th     37:34.56 12:05.7 37.57   37:44.509.9 38.9%

215065 7106  Robert Simpson (M64) M60-64 3rd     37:49.00 12:10.3 37.82   38:03.7314.7 44.0%

x1666 7211  Carys Dutton (F11) F10-14 1st     38:42.50 12:27.5 38.70   38:50.007.5 43.0%

151767 7448  Nika Brunk (F38) F35-39 2nd     38:34.90 12:25.1 38.57   38:50.5615.7 39.3%

x5168 7210  James Dutton (M45) M45-49 7th     38:43.91 12:28.0 38.72   38:52.008.1 36.6%

115269 6993  Jeffrey Conklin (M55) M55-59 8th     38:52.97 12:30.9 38.87   39:00.477.5 39.5%

941870 7024  Carol Creech (F68) F65-69 1st     42:10.82 13:34.6 42.17   42:17.606.8 51.7%

x1971 7144  Carrie Young (F44) F40-44 1st     42:11.98 13:35.0 42.18   42:24.9513.0 37.5%

12072 6013  Marietta Kovacs (F38) F35-39 3rd     44:04.75 14:11.3 44.07   44:17.4312.7 34.4%

182173 7246  Sheila Holen (F48) F45-49 2nd     48:15.37 15:31.9 48.25   48:26.4511.1 34.2%

565374 7261  John Kramer (M57) M55-59 9th     45:47.83 14:44.4 45.78   49:16.27208.4 34.1%

505475 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M70) M70-74 2nd     53:31.02 17:13.5 53.52   53:44.6113.6 32.9%

12276 6981  Judith Jordan (F55) F55-59 2nd     55:29.48 17:51.7 55.48   55:44.6815.2 32.5%

Average Finish Time: 29:26 Average Age Grade: 55.8%7 Club PR's 22 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/28/2019



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, July 28, 2019

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 72%H 9mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:47 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

77.4%1 Jon Shirk      4:47.411 M25 New
77.3%2 Michael Ecker      4:51.242 M20 New
73.8%5 Josh Heimbach      5:06.483 M34 New
73.6%3 Cole Atchinson      5:02.594 M25 New
73.5%8 Michael Kayser      5:23.065 M41 Move UP
73.3%9 Jeff Hillhouse      5:28.706 M43
73.2%4 Connor Brock      5:04.257 M27 New
72.6%13 April Hince      6:02.828 F39 New
70.9%12 Iris Pizzarello      5:56.019 F31 New
70.5%6 Albert Marban      5:15.9110 M25
69.1%7 Kash Tavakoli      5:22.1411 M25 New
67.9%15 Vijayan Nair      6:33.7912 M56
66.5%32 Bill Shirley      8:20.3813 M76
66.4%14 Rich Weklar      6:17.3514 M48
65.8%28 John Nance      7:47.8615 M71
65.2%16 Mala Francis      6:39.2316 F16
65.0%24 Julio Lopez      7:17.4717 M63
64.6%10 Luke Halterman      5:45.1418 M29
64.5%17 Kerri Dickey      6:39.5019 F36
63.8%37 Wally Capps      9:02.7220 M78
63.6%19 J D Sandfort      6:53.4421 M54
62.9%21 Charlie Meyer      6:59.6722 M11
62.7%11 Christopher Everitt      5:55.9723 M30
61.5%18 Emily Denny      6:49.5924 F30
61.1%22 Ron Williamson      7:03.0225 M52
58.2%34 Kuay Sullivan      8:53.8326 F53
58.2%31 Ruben Arevalo      8:13.0327 M64
57.2%23 Christopher Bouchard      7:08.0628 M45
56.3%30 M Maimonides      7:54.6529 M56
56.2%26 German Marban      7:25.6930 M13
56.0%29 Enrique Marban      7:51.2731 M11
55.2%20 Jason Egger      6:57.6132 M37
54.5%36 David Mask      9:00.7533 M67
54.2%35 Blake Bruser      8:55.5634 F10
53.1%33 Johnny Meyer      8:33.0135 M10
51.6%27 Gabor Toth      7:29.9436 M38
51.3%25 Spencer Peacock      7:21.1337 M34

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.6%14 Robert Landon     21:47.031 M60
73.1%63 Mary Kaplan     37:00.542 F80
71.5%1 Jon Shirk     18:02.523 M25 New
70.2%13 April Hince     21:41.814 F39 New
70.0%2 Connor Brock     18:25.835 M27 New
69.7%53 Kumiko McCoy     32:18.786 F70
69.1%3 Albert Marban     18:40.557 M25
69.0%5 Justin Miller     20:11.188 M15
68.6%4 Josh Heimbach     19:07.219 M34 New
68.5%29 Daniel Brown     25:25.6710 M69 New
68.3%45 Wally Capps     29:23.8911 M78
68.1%6 Jeff Hillhouse     20:30.9412 M43 New
67.1%16 John Cosentino     23:17.2413 M57
65.9%39 John Nance     27:03.4414 M71
65.5%18 Steve Russo     23:27.9415 M55
65.4%8 Seth Bator     20:56.8316 M16
64.6%9 Robert Flores     20:58.7717 M39
64.2%21 Avery Overberg     23:49.6618 F16
64.1%40 Rebecca Caruso     27:04.4319 F52
63.6%10 Logan Rock     21:14.8920 M17
63.4%12 Michael Kayser     21:40.6121 M41
63.4%24 Vijayan Nair     24:25.8322 M56
63.3%25 Sarah Meyer     24:33.2323 F42
63.3%7 Spencer Peacock     20:41.7424 M34
63.1%23 Doug Waters     24:08.9425 M54
62.8%20 Ron Williamson     23:51.4726 M52
62.3%55 Victor Heggemann     32:56.7527 M79
61.9%37 Ruben Arevalo     26:50.3928 M64
61.9%36 Julio Lopez     26:37.4029 M63
61.5%26 J D Sandfort     24:47.2230 M54
60.8%44 Kuay Sullivan     28:53.8131 F53
60.5%11 Blair Casey     21:29.2432 M32
60.3%27 Rob Preston     25:15.5233 M54
60.2%22 Rich Weklar     24:05.5034 M48
59.6%32 Mala Francis     25:41.1235 F16
58.8%30 Kerri Dickey     25:31.0736 F36
58.5%19 Ryan Freese     23:49.0137 M15
57.7%34 Olivia Berggren     26:12.8338 F17
57.6%15 Christopher Everitt     22:27.1039 M30
57.0%41 Jeff Gardner     27:53.5440 M59
56.4%17 Colby James     23:21.7741 M19
55.9%48 David Mask     30:33.9642 M67
54.5%38 Jen Evangelista     26:37.2043 M48
54.3%33 Christopher Bouchard     26:05.3644 M45
54.2%42 Isabela Figueroa     28:36.7145 F15
54.1%50 Elise Harper     31:14.8146 F50
53.2%62 Bill Shirley     36:15.0247 M76
53.0%31 Cooper James     25:29.6948 M17
52.6%28 Jason Egger     25:22.7749 M37
52.5%56 Maxx Pomm     33:11.9550 M69
52.2%54 Michael Sullivan     32:44.0751 M67
51.7%70 Carol Creech     42:10.8252 F68
51.3%35 Gabor Toth     26:13.8353 M38
51.3%47 Tim Kerr     30:29.2554 M57
51.0%43 Marcus Moore     28:42.2555 M49
50.8%61 Yanira Lopez     35:59.3956 F56

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


